FÓRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-30-	2001	T		TOF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			•	▼ atent and	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			attached origina	documents or	copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	10179	1 2. Name and ad	dress of receivin	g party(ies):	
Dennis M. ADDERTON	,	Name:	NANODI	EVICES, INC.	0
Stephen C. MINNE	12/81			,	3,6
0///	(3)	Internal Addre	ss: <u>Suite E</u>		# \$
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				no €
3. Nature of conveyance:		-			001
Assignment	jer –	Street Address	5: <u>516 East (</u>	Gutierrez	
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name				
Other		City: Santa Ba	arbara	State: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: 93103
Execution Date: July 2, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	19/	7/1/91	7		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application	the execution dat	of the application	on is: July 2,	2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Total Control of the	B. Paten		<u></u>	
, , , , , , , ,					
		 	IVI No.		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	X No	-	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence				lundi I
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name Jay G. Durst			OED 2 44\	40.00)
Tumo.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: NILLES & NILLES, S.C.		🔀 Enclosed			
Firstar Center, Suite 2000)	☐ Authorize	d to be charged	to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 777 East Wisconsin Ave	nue	8. Deposit accou	ınt number:		
Offect Address:		1	ge any additional	fees or credit an	v overpayment
	52202	14-1080 - char	ate copy of this pa	age if paying by	deposit account)
City: Milwaukee State: WI	ZIP: <u>53202</u>	1			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		7. A. M.	orroot and any a	ttached copy is	a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	he foregoing inforr	nation is true and c	onest and any a	7/ 1	
the original document.		Jan Nucl		111210	
Jay G. Durst Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	3
Total numb	the second secon	cover sheet, attachmen	mation to:		
07/30/2001 ANHED1 00000042 09904913		ton, D.C. 20231		. •	
All Ant man		sos Ddotion	Form Cover Sheet - p	age 1 of 5)	

PATENT

REEL: 012004 FRAME: 0981

Atty. Dkt.: 1267.006

WHEREAS, we, Dennis M. ADDERTON of 4493 Vieja Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93110 and Stephen C. MINNE of 2223 Denmark Road, Danville, Illinois 61832, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention for which we am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application is being filed in the United States Patent Office concurrently herewith and is entitled:

DYNAMIC ACTIVATION FOR AN ATOMIC FORCE MICROSCOPE AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF

WHEREAS, NANODEVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States and having its principal place of business at 516 East Gutierrez, Suite E, Santa Barbara, California 93103, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said Hardcore Composites, and said assignee's legal representative, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications including the aforesaid application, for Letters Patent heretofore and hereafter filed in the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent heretofore or hereafter granted by the United States or any other country and which may be based in whole or in part on said inventions and discoveries, said assignment including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications and also including the right to sue and recover for any and all infringements of said patents; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the law firm of Nilles & Nilles, S.C. the power to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant for myself and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that neither we nor any of our said heirs, legal representatives or assigns have or will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith and that we or our said heirs, legal representatives and assigns will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as may be necessary or desirable in order to fully protect said inventions and discoveries for the benefit of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and to otherwise carry into full force and effect the text and interest of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 2nd day of _______, 2001.

Dennis M. ADDERŤON

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss.

County of <u>SAMA BARBARR</u>)

, 2001 before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Dennis M. ADDERTON, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as

dustary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. his f

BRUCE J. BRASWELL Commission # 1201299 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2002

Notary Jublic

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

NILLES & NILLES, S.C. G:\data\client\1267\006\assn Page 1 of 1

Atty. Dkt.: 1267.006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	nd and affixed my seal this 200 day of July, 2001.
	Stephen C. MINNE
State of CALIFERNIA) County of SANIA BARBARA On this 2 day of JULY	, 2001 before me, a notary public in and for said
	lly known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2/9//2